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A Court [dentifier: 3521-P-R-A
INFORMATION BY TELECOMMUNIQA’[ION THAT PRQDUCES Court File Number: 72348
A WR]TINGIDENONCIATI_ON PAR TELECOMM UNI_CAT[ON Qul Type Re'ferf.-'ncer c
REND LA COMMUNICATION SOUS FORME ECRITE Info. Seq. Number: 3

CANADA; ) ’ ' Agency File Number: 707:21-41247
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA . i .
PROVINGE DE LA COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE i DNA: KFile:[ ]  SOR:[]

Pursuant to Section 508.1(2) of the Crintinal Code andfor Section 13.1 of l:'h'e Offenice Act (British Columbia)/
Suivant le paragraphe 508.1(2) du Code criminel et/ou Jarticle 13.1 de I'Offence Act (Colombie-Britannique)
M ]

"BY INDICTMENT"

in the Provincial Court of British Columbia/Dans 1e tribuhal provincial de la Colombie-Britannigue.

This is the information.of / Les présentes constituent fa dénonglation de ‘i\/\ .&Cwe?P , a Court Liaison
Officer (the “informant” / ls "dénonciateur") of / de Chilliwack, British Columbia submitted before.a justice by telecommunication
that produces a writing / transmise.a un juge de paix, par télécommunication qui rend ia communication 'sous forme écrite.

The Informant says that hefstie has reasonablé and probable grounds to believe and does believe ;that:;:' Le(la)
dénonciateur(trice) déclare quiil(efle) a des molifs raisonnables et probab!es de croire et croit effecti\'fem:ent que:
5 i l't.

Count 1 |
- .,

_ | o i w

Landon PREIK, on or about the 2nd day of Noverber, 2021, at or near Ghilliwack, in the Province. of Biltish Columbia, did-possess
a prohibited firearrn, an Armi Jager AP80 semi-automatic rifle, without beling the holder of a licence und}}r which he may possess
the firearm, or withoul being the holder of a regisiration cert,lﬁpate._for the ;ﬂr‘earm. contrary to Section 91(1} of the Criminal Code.

Count 2 . : -y : b

Landon PREIK, on or-about the 2nd day of Nevember, 2021, ator near thlllwack, in the Province of Bﬁtish Columbia, did passess:
a prohibited firearm, a CZ GZB58 Tactical-2 semi-aytomatic rifle, without being the holder of a licence under which he may
possess the firearm, or without being the holder of a registration certificate for the firedrm, contrary to Section 91(1) of the Criminal
Code. ' ] .

Count 3 i 1

Landon PREIK; on-or about the 2nd day of November, 2021, at or near thlliwack. in the Province -of British Columbia, did possess
prohibited devices, 5 black handgun magazines capable of contalning 15 cartridges, while not being thé holder of a licence under

which he may possess it; contrary to Section 91(2) of the Criminal Code.i

Count 4 i

Landon PREIK, on or about the 2nd day of November, 2021, at or near Chifiiwack, in the Provirice of British Columbia, did possess
prohibited devices, 4 CZ magazines capable of containing 30 cartridges.gwhlle fiot being the holder of alicente under which he
may possess it, contrary to Section 91(2} of‘the Criminal Code. ! :

[

Count & T b

s
Landon PREIK, on or about the 2nd day of November, 2021, at or near Chiliiwack, in the Province of B}]’tlsh‘Columbla, did possess
a prohibited devics, a CZ detachable magazine capable of containing 30|cartrldges. while not being thé: holder of a licence under
which he may possess it, contrary to Sectlon 91(2) of the Crirhinal Code.| ;

Count 6

i
Landon PREIK, on or about the 2rd day of November, 2021, at or near Chilliwack, in the Province of Bfilish Columbia, did without
lawful excuse use, carry, handle, ship, transport or store a firearm, prohiléited weapon, prohibited device, or ammunition, 8 Rossl
Ranch Hand rifle, in-a careless manner or without reasonable precautions for the safety of other persons, contrary to Secllon B6(1)
of the Criminal Code. :

Count 7

Landon PREIK, on or about the 2nd day of November, 2021, at or near ¢hilliwack. in the Province of British Columbia, did without
lawful excuse use, carry, handle, ship, transport or store a firearm, prohipiled weapon, prohibited device, or ammunition, a'_|§100
Dynamic handgun, in a careless manner or without réasonable precaulio_ns for the safety of other persons, contrary to Section

86(1) of the Criminal Code. |
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"BY INDICTMENT"!'

Count 8 i

Landon PREIX, on or about the 2nd day of November, 2021, al or near Chilliwack, in the Provincé of British Columbia, did without
lawful excuse use, carry, handle, ship, transport or store a firearm, prohil#ited_ weapon, prohibited deévice, or ammunition, a CZ
VZ58 Sportster semi-automatic rifle; in a careless manner or without reagonable precautions for the safety of other persons,
contrary to Section 86(1) of the Criminal Code. T o

Count 9 .

Landon PREIK, on or about the 2nd day of November, 2021, at or near thlliwack. in the Province of Brilish Columbia, did without
lawful excuse use, carry, handie, ship, transport or store a firearm, prohibited weapon, prohibited device, or ammunition, a

Mossberg shotgun, in a careless manner or without reasonable precautions for the safety of other persons, contrary to Seclich ed

86(1) of the Griminal Code. L o Inforrnation A
Count 10 - - on Auﬂus% 15 2oal by Hon. lﬁﬁewl

Landon PREIK, on or about the 2nd day of November, 2021, at or near Chilliwack, in the Province of Bfitish Coluribia, did wi
tawful excuse use, carry, handle, ship, transport or store a firearm, prohibited weapon, prohibited device, or ammunition, a CZZ75
Luger semi-automatic handgun, in a careléss manner or without reasonalble precautions for the safety "cl’f other persons, contrary to

Section 86(1) of the Criminal Code. : ;

Pursuant to Section 508.1(2) of the Criminal Code and / or Sulvanlg le paragraphe 508.1{2) du Code criminal et/ ou ['arlicle 13.1
Section 13.1 of the Offence et {Brilish Columbia) the Informant states de 'Offence.Act (Golombie-Britaniiiqus), te!dénonciatéur(irice) déclare

that all matters contained in this information aré true to-my knowledge qu‘illelle, croit vrals, au melileur de sa connaissance, les
rense[glnemanls contenus dans la dénonclation.

and belisf,

Dated/Fait le :DQCEXY\be‘r % {3'\_)_99‘
at/a CY\\\\\WOLCX_

British Columbia / Colomble-Britannique D !
I certify this information was received by me by means df télecommunication that produces a writing at / Je certifle’ que J'al recu la présente
dénonciation par un moyen de télécommunication qui rend la communicalion sdus forme écrite a '

i g

120 4 monte_OFKYCL 2022 atia chdliw o\ , British Columbia/Colombie-Britarinique
]

ime/hgure date clty/municipality ville/municlpalité

}
Process/Acla :
’ de prol'cédura: i I/’ M i confirmed !
=LA — |
A Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Brilish Columbia / Un juge de :
paix dans ¢t pour la province dc la Columbic-Britantique, ! A
. A Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of British Columbin / Unjuge.

| Neme/nom: - e - de pa}'x dans et pour la province de la Columbie-Britdnnique.
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